10
11

12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

UNITED STATE%DISTRICT COURT
AT SEATTLE

ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO CONSIDER
REAPPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE

The present term of office of part-time Magilstrate Judge Gilbert H. Kleweno is due to expire on
March 23, 2003. It is necessary that the court consiher reappointment of the Magistrate Judge.
Accordingly, the court appoints the panel of person# listed below, pursuant to the Federal Magistrate
Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Judiciah Conference of the United States Establishing

Standards and Procedures for the Appointment of U}nited States Magistrate Judges.

Honorable J. Kelly Amold, Chair
3409 U.S. Courthouse

1717 Pacific Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98402

Kurt Hermanns

1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 450

Tacoma, WA 98402

Mark Muenster

1010 Esther Street

Vancouver, WA 98660

The panel shall report to the court whether tfpe incumbent is recommended for reappointment as
United States Magistrate Judge.

The Clerk shall direct copies of this order to|each District Judge and Magistrate Judge and to

each panel member. J L Loy
Dated this 1 D - dayof /&< | , 2002.

,
)

CHIEF UNITEP STATES BISTRICT JUDGE




