UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

2	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
3	AT SEATTLE
4	IN RE: ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO CONSIDER
5	MERIT SELECTION PANEL REAPPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE
6	
7	The present term of office of part-time Magistrate Judge Gilbert H. Kleweno is due to expire on
8	March 23, 2003. It is necessary that the court consider reappointment of the Magistrate Judge
9	Accordingly, the court appoints the panel of persons listed below, pursuant to the Federal Magistrate
10	Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Judicial Conference of the United States Establishing
11	Standards and Procedures for the Appointment of United States Magistrate Judges.
12	
3	Honorable J. Kelly Arnold, Chair 3409 U.S. Courthouse
14	1717 Pacific Avenue
15	Tacoma, WA 98402
16	Kurt Hermanns 1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 450
17	Tacoma, WA 98402
18	Mark Muenster 1010 Esther Street
19	Vancouver, WA 98660
20	The panel shall report to the court whether the incumbent is recommended for reappointment as
21	United States Magistrate Judge.
22	The Clerk shall direct copies of this order to each District Judge and Magistrate Judge and to
23	each panel member. Dated this 10 day of 1 c c , 2002.
24	Dated this D day of
25	CHIEF UNITED STATES INSTRICT JUDGE
26	CHIEF UNITED STATES WISTRICT JUDGE

26